Cisco Switches for SMB
Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Overview Platform SpecPositioning Map Transition Guide
	 Catalyst Quality for Small Deployments
Save time, money, and effort with proven technology from the company known for network in-
novation. The Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series switches provide simplicity, flexibility and security for
small businesses. Created by the same engineers that have delivered award-winning networking

Mount1GE
RJ45
1GE
SFP
1GE
RJ45/SFP
10GE
SFP+ Ports IEEE 802.3 Power
Budget
C1000-8T-E-2G-L CON-SNT-C10008TE Cisco IOS 8 2 External ✓ *1
C1000-8T-2G-L CON-SNT-C1008T2L Cisco IOS 8 2 Internal ✓ *1
C1000-8P-E-2G-L CON-SNT-C1008PEG Cisco IOS 8 2 8 af/at 67 W External ✓ *1
C1000-8P-2G-L CON-SNT-C1008PLG Cisco IOS 8 2 8 af/at 67 W Internal ✓ *1
C1000-8FP-E-2G-L CON-SNT-C1008F2G Cisco IOS 8 2 8 af/at 120 W External ✓ *1
C1000-8FP-2G-L CON-SNT-C1008FPG Cisco IOS 8 2 8 af/at 120 W Internal ✓ *1
C1000-16T-E-2G-L CON-SNT-C10E2L16 Cisco IOS 16 2 External ✓ *2
C1000-16T-2G-L CON-SNT-C100016T Cisco IOS 16 2 Internal ✓ *2
C1000-16P-E-2G-L CON-SNT-C10162EL Cisco IOS 16 2 16 af/at 120 W External ✓ *2
C1000-16P-2G-L CON-SNT-C1062G16 Cisco IOS 16 2 16 af/at 120 W Internal ✓ *2
C1000-16FP-2G-L CON-SNT-C10016LG Cisco IOS 16 2 16 af/at 240 W Internal ✓ *2
C1000-24T-4G-L CON-SNT-C1024TGL Cisco IOS 24 4 Internal ✓ 1 RU
C1000-24PP-4G-L CON-SNT-C10P0024 Cisco IOS 24 4 8 af/at 195 W Internal ✓ 1 RU
C1000-24P-4G-L CON-SNT-C10244LP Cisco IOS 24 4 24 af/at 195 W Internal ✓ 1 RU
C1000-24FP-4G-L CON-SNT-C10024GF Cisco IOS 24 4 24 af/at 370 W Internal 1 RU
C1000-24T-4X-L CON-SNT-C10024XL Cisco IOS 24 4 Internal ✓ 1 RU
C1000-24P-4X-L CON-SNT-C10X0L24 Cisco IOS 24 4 24 af/at 195 W Internal ✓ 1 RU
C1000-24FP-4X-L CON-SNT-C10X4L24 Cisco IOS 24 4 24 af/at 370 W Internal 1 RU
C1000-48T-4G-L CON-SNT-C10T48GL Cisco IOS 48 4 Internal 1 RU
C1000-48PP-4G-L CON-SNT-C10P48GL Cisco IOS 48 4 12 af/at 370 W Internal 1 RU
C1000-48P-4G-L CON-SNT-C10048GL Cisco IOS 48 4 48 af/at 370 W Internal 1 RU
C1000-48FP-4G-L CON-SNT-C1048LGF Cisco IOS 48 4 48 af/at 740 W Internal 1 RU
C1000-48T-4X-L CON-SNT-C10048TL Cisco IOS 48 4 4 Internal 1 RU
C1000-48P-4X-L CON-SNT-C10048XL Cisco IOS 48 4 4 48 af/at 370 W Internal 1 RU
C1000-48FP-4X-L CON-SNT-C1048X4L Cisco IOS 48 4 4 48 af/at 740 W Internal 1 RU
*1  Optional Magnetic Mounting Tray (CMPCT-MGNT-TRAY=) is available.
*2  Optional Magnetic Mounting Tray (CMPCT-MGNT-TRAY=) and DIN Rail Mount Kit (CMPCT-DIN-MNT) are available.
Overview Platform SpecPositioning Map Transition Guide
Cisco Switches for SMB

Cisco Switches for SMB
Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
	 Transition Map
Existing Model New Model
Catalyst 2960-Plus Catalyst 2960-L Catalyst 1000 Interface
WS-C2960L-8TS C1000-8T-E-2G
C1000-8T-2G 8 × 1GE, 2 × 1GE (RJ45/SFP)
WS-C2960L-8PS
C1000-8P-E-2G
C1000-8P-2G
C1000-8FP-E-2G
C1000-8FP-2G
8 × 1GE PoE+, 2 × 1GE (RJ45/SFP)
WS-C2960L-16TS C1000-16T-E-2G
C1000-16T-2G 16 × 1GE, 2 × 1GE (RJ45/SFP)
WS-C2960L-16PS
C1000-16P-E-2G
C1000-16P-2G
C1000-16FP-2G
16 × 1GE PoE+, 2 × 1GE (RJ45/SFP)
WS-C2960+24TC WS-C2960L-24TS C1000-24T-4G 24 × 1GE, 4 × 1GE SFP
C1000-24PP-4G-L 16 × 1GE, 8 × 1 GE PoE+, 4 × 1GE SFP
WS-C2960+24LC
WS-C2960+24PC WS-C2960L-24PS C1000-24P-4G
C1000-24FP-4G 24 × 1GE PoE+, 4 × 1GE SFP
WS-C2960L-24TQ C1000-24T-4X 24 × 1GE, 4 × 10GE SFP+
WS-C2960L-24PQ C1000-24P-4X
C1000-24FP-4X 24 × 1GE PoE+, 4 × 10GE SFP+
WS-C2960+48TC WS-C2960L-48TS C1000-48T-4G 48 × 1GE, 4 × 1GE SFP
C1000-48PP-4G-L 36 × 1GE, 12 × 1 GE PoE+, 4 × 1GE SFP
WS-C2960+48PST WS-C2960L-48PS C1000-48P-4G
C1000-48FP-4G 48 × 1GE PoE+, 4 × 1GE SFP
WS-C2960L-48TQ C1000-48T-4X 48 × 1GE, 4 × 10GE SFP+
WS-C2960L-48PQ C1000-48P-4X
C1000-48FP-4X 48 × 1GE PoE+, 4 × 10GE SFP+
Overview Platform SpecPositioning Map Transition Guide